RESIDENTIAL DIVISION ECONOMIC PACKAGE

EFFECTIVE 7/1/15 TO 06/30/16

JOURNEYMAN WAGES

WELFARE FUND

SURETY FUND

PENSION

INDUSTRY FUND

PERSONAL FUND

EDUCATION FUND

TOTAL PACKAGE

$ 28.70
10.30
2.20
1.26
.15
.70 (included in the wage rate)

.25

$ 42.86

The Employer must also deduct 1% Assessment of the Total Package of $42.86 per

hour.

APPRENTICE WAGES 15T Year 40%
2P Year 50%
3R vear 60%
4™ Year 70%

$11.48
14.35
17.22
20.09

FOREMAN ARE TO BE PAID 7% OVER JOURNEYMAN’S WAGES - $30.71



