RESIDENTIAL DIVISION ECONOMIC PACKAGE

EFFECTIVE 7/1/15 TO 06/30/16

JOURNEYMAN	WAGES	\$ 28.70
	WELFARE FUND	10.30
	SURETY FUND	2.20
	PENSION	1.26
	INDUSTRY FUND	.15
	PERSONAL FUND	.70 (included in the wage rate)
	EDUCATION FUND	.25
	TOTAL DACKAGE	t 12 86
	INDUSTRY FUND PERSONAL FUND EDUCATION FUND	.15 .70 (included in the wage rate)

The Employer must also deduct 1% Assessment of the Total Package of \$42.86 per hour.

APPRENTICE WAGES	1 ST Year 40%	\$11.48
	2 ND Year 50%	14.35
	3 RD Year 60%	17.22
	4 TH Year 70%	20.09

FOREMAN ARE TO BE PAID 7% OVER JOURNEYMAN'S WAGES - \$30.71